# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name         | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type         |
|--------------|----------|----------------|---------------------|
| Jorg R Janke |          | 02/28/2006     | INDIVIDUAL: GERMANY |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Compiere, Inc.                    |  |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2828 SW Corbett Avenue, Suite 130 |  |
| City:           | Portland                          |  |
| State/Country:  | OREGON                            |  |
| Postal Code:    | 97201                             |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: OREGON               |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type        | Number   | Word Mark        |
|----------------------|----------|------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2849102  | COMPIERE         |
| Registration Number: | 3054055  | COMPIERE SERVICE |
| Serial Number:       | 78524864 | COMPIERE PARTNER |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900044508

Fax Number: (503)226-0079

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503.226.8634

Email: trademark@aterwynne.com

Correspondent Name: Ernest G. Bootsma

Address Line 1: 222 SW Columbia, Suite 1800 Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 103060-0000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ernest G. Bootsma

Signature: /Ernest G. Bootsma/

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003271 FRAME: 0426

| Date:  | 03/17/2006 |
|--|------------|
| Total Attachments: 1 source=COMPIERE TM Assignment#page1 | .tif       |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003271 FRAME: 0427

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

JORG R. JANKE, an individual, whose country of citizenship is Germany, and whose address is 2828 SW Corbett Avenue, Suite 130, Portland, Oregon, 97201, United States of America, has adopted, used, is using, and is the owner of the following trademarks registered or pending with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the International Bureau of the World Intellectual Property Organization (the "Marks"):

| <u>Trademark</u>           | Reg./Ser. No. | Registration Date |
|----------------------------|---------------|-------------------|
| COMPIERE                   | 2,849,102     | June 1, 2004      |
| COMPIERE SERVICE           | 3,054,055     | January 31, 2006  |
| COMPIERE PARTNER           | 78/524,864    | Pending           |
| COMPIERE (Madrid Protocol) | 843550        | December 19, 2004 |

COMPIERE, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Oregon, United States of Amercia, having its principal offices at 2828 SW Corbett Avenue, Suite 130, Portland, Oregon, 97201, United States of America, desires to acquire the Marks.

**Now, Therefore**, Jorg Janke, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to **Compiere**, **Inc.** all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the ongoing business symbolized by the Marks and the registrations of the Marks, as well as the right to collect damages for all claims of infringement of the Marks whenever arising.

Dated this **7**% day of February 2006.

Jorg R. Janke

STATE OF OREGON ) ss COUNTY OF MULTNOMAH )

On this 23th day of February, 2006, before me personally came the above-named Jorg R. Janke, to me personnally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Trademark Assignment and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein

purposes set forth therein.

OFFICIAL SEAL
ERNEST G BOOTSMA
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 366558
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR 13, 2007

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON

My Commission Expires: 3-13-07

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

RECORDED: 03/17/2006

AW\_307397\_1.DOC/MKE/103060-0000

TRADEMARK REEL: 003271 FRAME: 0428